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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1300 
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FUNDS SANCTIONED TO NAGALAND FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 

TOURIST DESTINATIONS 

 

1300. SHRI TOKHEHO YEPTHOMI: 

 

         Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state: 

                                                                     

(a) the quantum of funds allocated to Nagaland State for the 

development of tourist destinations; and 

(b) the details of places which has been developed so far since 

2018-21, year/ place-wise? 

                                                   

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF TOURISM                                (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a) & (b): An amount of Rs.220.76 crore has been sanctioned to the 

State of Nagaland for the development of tourist destinations under 

the Swadesh Darshan and PRASHAD Scheme. 

 

Molungkimong, Noksen, Aizuto, Kohima & Vankhosung has 

been covered under PRASHAD Scheme and Paren-Kohima-Wokha as 

well as Mokokchung-Tuensang- Mon covered under the Tribal 

Circuits of Swadesh Darshan Scheme of the Ministry. 

 

******* 

 


